
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00769

10/04/2
024

AKA  Defendant
COLWELL HEAR & AIR 
LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, 
KRISTINA et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00195

10/04/2
024

AND  Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY, LLC vs. 
BURDICK, SHANE et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00768

10/04/2
024

BALTHROP, JEF  Defendant
ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, 
LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, 
JEF

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
CM-2024-
00407

10/04/2
024

BOSS, SETH 
CHRISTIAN  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOSS, SETH CHRISTIAN

SECURING CREDIT FRAUDENTLY 
(MIS)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00195

10/04/2
024

BURDICK, AMY  Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY, LLC vs. 
BURDICK, SHANE et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CJ-2024-
00195

10/04/2
024

BURDICK, SHANE  Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY, LLC vs. 
BURDICK, SHANE et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CM-2024-
00404

10/04/2
024

CARVER, RYAN LEE  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARVER, RYAN LEE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay
PO-2024-
00113

10/04/2
024

CATHEY, BRYCEN LEE  Defendant
LARGENT, BRENDA 
LOUISE vs. CATHEY, 
BRYCEN LEE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
SC-2024-
00769

10/04/2
024

COLWELL HEAR & AIR 
LLC  Plaintiff

COLWELL HEAR & AIR 
LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, 
KRISTINA et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00769

10/04/2
024

DICKERSON, 
KRISTINA  Defendant

COLWELL HEAR & AIR 
LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, 
KRISTINA et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
ML-2024-
00221

10/04/2
024

DIVELEY, MACOM KENT  Person 

1

DIVELEY, MACOM KENT 
vs. O'NEILL, TAYLOR 
JUSTINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00195

10/04/2
024

FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY, LLC  Plaintiff

FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY, LLC vs. 
BURDICK, SHANE et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00768

10/04/2
024

FORD, JULIAN 
HARRELL  Plaintiff

ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, 
LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, 
JEF

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
FP-2024-
00061

10/04/2
024

GASHLER, TIFFANY 
MARIE  Plaintiff

GASHLER, TIFFANY 
MARIE vs. YOUNG, BARRY 
DEWAYNE

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT - ST 
COURT ORDER

Kay
ML-2024-
00222

10/04/2
024

GENTRY, COREY ALAN  Person 1
GENTRY, COREY ALAN vs. 
LAZCANO, CARLEN 
JAZMIN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CM-2024-
00406

10/04/2
024

GONZALES, HUNTER 
LEE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GONZALES, HUNTER LEE

MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION OF 
PROPERTY (MIS)

Kay
SC-2024-
00769

10/04/2
024

KEINHOLTZ, 
KRISTINA  Defendant

COLWELL HEAR & AIR 
LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, 
KRISTINA et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
PO-2024-
00113

10/04/2
024

LARGENT, BRENDA 
LOUISE  Plaintiff

LARGENT, BRENDA 
LOUISE vs. CATHEY, 
BRYCEN LEE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
ML-2024-
00222

10/04/2
024

LAZCANO, CARLEN 
JAZMIN  Person 2

GENTRY, COREY ALAN vs. 
LAZCANO, CARLEN 
JAZMIN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00543

10/04/2
024

LORETO, JOSEPH 
LUCAS  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LORETO, JOSEPH LUCAS

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR 
VEHICLE AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00219

10/04/2
024

LUIS, TAYLOR RAE  Person 2
SMITH, CODY LANE vs. 
LUIS, TAYLOR RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00545

10/04/2
024

MEDINA, RAEANNE 
MICHELLE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MEDINA, RAEANNE 
MICHELLE

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00221

10/04/2
024

O'NEILL, TAYLOR 
JUSTINE  Person 2

DIVELEY, MACOM KENT 
vs. O'NEILL, TAYLOR 
JUSTINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00544

10/04/2
024

PORTER, JESSICA TARA 
STORM  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PORTER, JESSICA TARA 
STORM

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00542

10/04/2
024

REGNIER, JOSEPH 
HENRY  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
REGNIER, JOSEPH HENRY

LARCENY OF AUTO, AIRCRAFT OR 
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE AFC2+

Kay
SC-2024-
00768

10/04/2
024

ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, 
LLC  Plaintiff

ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, 
LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, 
JEF

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00219

10/04/2
024

SMITH, CODY LANE  Person 1
SMITH, CODY LANE vs. 
LUIS, TAYLOR RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
CM-2024-
00405

10/04/2
024

VALDEZ, BREANNA ALEXUS 
ADRIANA  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VALDEZ, BREANNA 
ALEXUS ADRIANA

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay
FP-2024-
00061

10/04/2
024

YOUNG, BARRY 
DEWAYNE  Defendant

GASHLER, TIFFANY 
MARIE vs. YOUNG, BARRY 
DEWAYNE

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT - ST 
COURT ORDER
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