Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2024- 00769	10/04/2 024	AKA Defendant	COLWELL HEAR & AIR LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, KRISTINA et al	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	CJ-2024- 00195	10/04/2 024	AND Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC vs. BURDICK, SHANE et al	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	SC-2024- 00768	10/04/2 024	BALTHROP, JEF Defendant	ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, JEF	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	CM-2024- 00407	10/04/2 024	BOSS, SETH CHRISTIAN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOSS, SETH CHRISTIAN	SECURING CREDIT FRAUDENTLY (MIS)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00195	10/04/2 024	BURDICK, AMY Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC vs. BURDICK, SHANE et al	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CJ-2024- 00195	10/04/2 024	BURDICK, SHANE Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC vs. BURDICK, SHANE et al	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CM-2024- 00404	10/04/2 024	CARVER, RYAN LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARVER, RYAN LEE	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay	PO-2024- 00113	10/04/2 024	CATHEY, BRYCEN LEE Defendant	LARGENT, BRENDA LOUISE vs. CATHEY, BRYCEN LEE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	SC-2024- 00769	10/04/2 024	COLWELL HEAR & AIR LLC Plaintiff	COLWELL HEAR & AIR LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, KRISTINA et al	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00769	10/04/2 024	DICKERSON, KRISTINA Defendant	COLWELL HEAR & AIR LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, KRISTINA et al	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	ML-2024- 00221	10/04/2 024	DIVELEY, MACOM KENT Person	DIVELEY, MACOM KENT vs. O'NEILL, TAYLOR JUSTINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CJ-2024- 00195	10/04/2 024	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC Plaintiff	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC vs. BURDICK, SHANE et al	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	SC-2024- 00768	10/04/2 024	FORD, JULIAN HARRELL Plaintiff	ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, JEF	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	FP-2024- 00061	10/04/2 024	GASHLER, TIFFANY MARIE Plaintiff	GASHLER, TIFFANY MARIE vs. YOUNG, BARRY DEWAYNE	CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT - ST COURT ORDER
Kay	ML-2024- 00222	10/04/2 024	GENTRY, COREY ALAN Person 1	GENTRY, COREY ALAN vs. LAZCANO, CARLEN JAZMIN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CM-2024- 00406		GONZALES, HUNTER LEE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GONZALES, HUNTER LEE	MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY (MIS)
Kay	SC-2024- 00769		KEINHOLTZ, KRISTINA Defendant	COLWELL HEAR & AIR LLC vs. KEINHOLTZ, KRISTINA et al	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	PO-2024- 00113		LARGENT, BRENDA LOUISE Plaintiff	LARGENT, BRENDA LOUISE vs. CATHEY, BRYCEN LEE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	ML-2024- 00222		LAZCANO, CARLEN JAZMIN Person 2	GENTRY, COREY ALAN vs. LAZCANO, CARLEN JAZMIN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00543		LORETO, JOSEPH LUCAS Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LORETO, JOSEPH LUCAS	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay	ML-2024- 00219	10/04/2 024	LUIS, TAYLOR RAE Person 2	SMITH, CODY LANE vs. LUIS, TAYLOR RAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00545	10/04/2 024	MEDINA, RAEANNE MICHELLE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MEDINA, RAEANNE MICHELLE	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay	ML-2024- 00221		O'NEILL, TAYLOR JUSTINE Person 2	DIVELEY, MACOM KENT vs. O'NEILL, TAYLOR JUSTINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CF-2024- 00544	10/04/2 024	PORTER, JESSICA TARA STORM Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PORTER, JESSICA TARA STORM	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00542		REGNIER, JOSEPH HENRY Defendant		LARCENY OF AUTO, AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE AFC2+
Kay	SC-2024- 00768		ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, LLC Plaintiff	ROBERTA L FORD FAMILY, LLC et al vs. BALTHROP, JEF	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	ML-2024- 00219	10/04/2 024	SMITH, CODY LANE Person 1	SMITH, CODY LANE vs. LUIS, TAYLOR RAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CM-2024- 00405	10/04/2 024	VALDEZ, BREANNA ALEXUS ADRIANA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VALDEZ, BREANNA ALEXUS ADRIANA	DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay	FP-2024- 00061	10/04/2 024	YOUNG, BARRY DEWAYNE Defendant	GASHLER, TIFFANY MARIE vs. YOUNG, BARRY DEWAYNE	CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT - ST COURT ORDER